L21000412763

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
J. HORNE
SEP 2 6 2022

Office Use Only



000394127960

09/15/22--01002--004 **25.00

AL AHASSES . .

2022 SEP 15 PM 12: 49 SECRETARY OF STA

17 I II I

F WE (D)000655 8907774363





2022 SEP 23 PH 12: 58

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations TALL, CORIL.

September 16, 2022

FILING KD PROCESS

SUBJECT: SURG, LLC

Ref. Number: L21000412763

We have received your document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

WE WILL NEED THE FIRST PAGE OF THE VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION PAGE TO FILE DOCUMENT. PLEASE COMPLETE ATTACHED COPY.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Jasmine N Horne Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 522A00020656

FILED

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution 2022 SEP 23 PM 1: 27

NOTE: This page is optional

SECRETARY OF STATALLAHASSEE, FLORE

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of	f Limited Liability Company: SurG, LLC
	ent number of Limited Liability Company is:
	dissolution was:
Descript	tion of information that must be included in a written claim:
Name, as	ddress, and contact information of Creditor,
Amount	of Claim,
Facts sur	rounding Claim,
Date Cla	im was accrued.
Mailing	address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
·	Ainsworth & Clancy, PLLC
	801 Brickell Ave. 8th Fl.
-	Miami, FL 33131
	against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.
Jose Luis	s Aguera Gimeno
	Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

FILED Sep 14, 2022 Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: SURG, LLC

The document number of the limited liability company: L21000412763

The file date of the articles of organization: September 20, 2021

A description of occurance that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution:

VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

JOSE LUIS AGUERA GIMENO 848 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 300 MIAMI, FL 33131

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: JOSE LUIS AGUERA GIMENO

Electronic Signature of authorized person